Vehicle Inventory

Owning Dept. Make Model Style Vehicle Desc. Year VIN Mileage Value Unit Assigned
PD Ford Explorer uT Shadow 2016 1FM5K8AROGGA01657 8,483 $28,596 703
PD Ford Explorer uT Shadow 2016 1FM5K8AR2GGA01658 2,616 $28,596 706
PD Ford Explorer uT Shadow 2016 1FM5K8AR4GGA01659 9,693 $28,596 708
DPW Intl. 4400 Packer Rubbish Trk 2015 1HTMKAAROFH720068 2,105 $134,620 71  Packer Truck
PD Ford Explorer Apurp Gry 2014 1FM5K8AR1EGA33305 19,463 $25,383 702 Lieutenant
PD Ford Explorer Apurp Blk/Whi 2014 1FM5K8AR4EGC02121 33,938 $26,917 704  Patrol
PD Ford Explorer Apurp Blk 2014 1FM5K8AR6EGC02122 49,159 $26,917 705 Patrol
PD Ford Explorer Apurp Blk 2014 1FM5K8AR8EGC02123 36,957 S0 707  Patrol
PD Ford Explorer 2014 1FM5K8AR1DGC25645 34,653 $25,383 717
Fire Ford Lifeline Ambu Ambulance 44 2013 1FDXE4FS5DDA74900 45,869 $170,000
PD Chevy Tahoe Apurp Blk 2013 1GNSK2EOXDR307109 20,100 $30,878 700 Chief
PD Ford Expedition Apurp Blk 2013 1FMJU1G50DEF40078 51,286 $28,971 701 Deputy
PD Ford Explorer Apurp Blk/Whi 2013 1FM5K8AR7DGC40277 32,597 $26,618 719 Patrol
PD Ford Expedition 4DSED Blk/Whi 2013 1FMJU1G59DEF40077 8,851 $30,746 709 Command Vehicle
PD Ford F-150 Pkup Blk 2013 1FTFX1EFODFB61328 20,913 $18,283 710 Animal Control
PD Kawasaki UTv 750 Blk 2013 JKARFDN19DB506252 $8,580 M4  Kawasaki Utility Veh.
PD Ford Taurus 2013 1FAHP2D84DG201705 13,624 $20,398 718
PD Ford Fusion 2013 3FA6P0G79DR210343 $19,891 717
WTR Ford Explorer Apurp Blk/Whi 2013 1FM5K8AR9DGC40278 53,000 $26,618 66  Water
WTR Ford Explorer Apurp Blk/Whi 2013 1FM5K8AR0ODGC40279 52,284 $26,618 69 Water
HWY Intl. SFA Dump trk Orange Trk 2012 1HTWDAARO0CJ617420 16,738 $75,000 55  Dump Truck
SWR Ford F-250 Pkup Blue Pkup 2012 1FDBF2B62CEC31313 14,272 $37,109 93 Utility Pickup
WTR Ford F-350 Pkup Blue 2012 1FDRF3H69CEC69701 28,373 $36,225 64  Dept.
HWY Ford F-350 Pkup Blue Trk 2011 1FD8W3H64BEA59548 41,867 $30,000 50 1 Ton Dump Truck
WTR Ford F-250 Pkup Blue 2011 1FDBF2A69BEA85816 86,883 $29,270 62 Dept.
Fire Ford Lifeline Ambu Ambulance 43 2010 1FDXE4FP2ADA06402 71,726 $179,715
SWR Ford Crown Vic. 4DSED Sil 2010 2FABP7BV5AX143590 44,393 $24,896
HWY Intl. 7400 Dump Orange Trk 2009 1HTWDAAR89J105381 26,416 $115,520 58 Dump Truck
HWY Ford F350 Dump Blue 2008 1FDWF37YX8EE17318 55,374 $48,000 56 1 Ton Dump Truck
SWR Ford F-350 Pkup Blue Pkup 2008 1FDWF305X8EC74838 86,818 $28,652 92  Utility Pickup
TRANS Inter. 4400 Rubbish Trk Orange 2008 1HTMKAAN78H657535 56,642 $107,638 76  Rubbish Truck
WTR Ford Crown Vic. 4D Sedan Maroon 2008 2FAFP71V08X180494 81,715 $25,000 68 Dept.
DPW Ford Crown Vic. 4D Sedan Tan 2007 2FAHP71WX7X100313 68,133 $25,000 Rubbish
Fire Chevrolet Horton Van Ambulance 45 2007 1GBE4V1947F423440 73,151 $142,000
Fire GMC 2500 CLA Pkup Sierra Pickup 2007 1GTHK29K27E521005 23,208 $28,073
HWY Ford F21D Pkup Blue 2007 1FTNF21537EA01599 83,511 $25,019 70  Transfer Station Pickup Truck
HWY Intl. 7400 Dump Orange Dump Trk 2007 1HTWDAAR97J458452 29,080 $88,343 57
HWY Ford F-350 Pkup Blue 2007 1FDWF37Y27EA01598 68,074 $44,982 72 4X4 Ton Dump
REC Chevy G3500 Van White 2007 1GBHG31Vv471186807 18,463 $43,059 Mini Activity Bus

TRANS Inter. 7400 Garbage Blue 2007 1HTWCAAN57J456813 40,610 $130,600 75 Recycle



WTR
WTR
SWR
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
HWY
HWY
Fire
TRANS
PKS
SWR
SWR
Fire
Fire
HWY/PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD

PKS
HWY
WTR
HWY
HWY

PD
TRANS
WTR
HWY
HWY
SWR
HWY
PD
HWY

PKS

SWR
TRANS
TRANS

HWY

Ford
Chevy
Chevy
Emon

International

Ford

Ford

Ford

Intl.
Emon

Intl.

Ford
Chevy

Frht

Diar

Ford

Intl.

Case

AM Gen
AM Gen
AM Gen
Am Gen

Kubota
Trac
CAT

Carry-On

Suretrac
Trai

Bobcat

J Deere

Barber
Case

Obrien
CAT
Otrd

J. Deere

Onrod
Case
Case
Case
Kara

F150
2500 HD
2500
Typhoon
4400
F350 supercab
Expedition XLT
F-250
7400
c401
4900
F211
K2500
FL70
Ladder
Super Duty
4900
Loader
M998
M998
M998
923

B2650
Ropscab
Bkhoe
Utility
Trailer
TSV6X10D
$185

580
7040-SC
Bkhoe
ET2600
6410
ET2600NB
Backhoe
9208
580SL
KAS-95

Pkup
Pkup
Pkup
Fire
Fire
Pkup
Apurp
Dump
Dump
Pkup
Dump
Pkup
Pkup
Tanker
3Rate
Fire
Dump
Coneq
Pkup
Pkup
Pkup
Dump

Parks Tractor

Orange
420F2IT
Utility
Utility
Utility
Skid steer

Fmtr
Utility
Conet
Utility

Farm Tractor
Utility
Conet

Conet
SNTRL

Blue
Blue
Orange Pkup
Engine 2

Rescue 1 - pumper

Forestry 1
Rescue 2
Blue Trk

Orange Dump Trk

Engine 1
Orange
Blue
Blue Pkup
Green Tanker
Ladder 1
Bucket Truck
Blue
Yellow
CAM
CAM
CAM
Tan

Orange
snowblower
Yellow
Blk
Blk
Blk
Yellow

Surf Rake
Yellow
Utilty Trailer
Yellow
Blk
Green
Red

Orange Backhoe

9208

Orange Backhoe

Silver

2007
2007
2006
2005
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1993
1991
1991
1990
1987
1987
1987
1984

2015
2015
2015
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009
2007
2006
2005
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1997
1996
1992

1FTPX125X7FB75985
1GCHK24K57E559688
1GCHC24U46E112122
4EN6AAA8651000541
1HTMKADRO3H575752
1FTSX31P83ED84067
1FMPU16L43LC27331
1FDNF21S13EA52160
1HTWDAAR93J057512
4ENGAAA87Y1000749
1HTSDAAR4YH267206
1FTNF21S7XEC09992
1GCGK24RXXF087684
1FV6HIJAA2XHA21614
1D91R41F1P3008647
2FDLF47M2MCA42515
1HTSHNGR7MH311731
JAKO018728
NZ1T56
NZ1T5P
NZ1T50
C52302681

BX2370V-1
MT61874
CATO420FEWD00213
4YMUL1014BV024649
5JWTU1219A1034117
16HCB1010AP075089
A31938251
MO0Z445K062563

N6C411351
1793BJ2E85L119079
5BL2035
109FS1712Y2022253
L06410V245557
109FS1718X2022143
11G0194232
DAC201531
1JG0197825
186K08108NH003054

105,791
105,173
120,166
18,723
49,298
2,726
66,834
104,582
54,972
24,249
14,391
138,997
188,106
116,461
10,255
7,286
45,729
17,181

$23,200
$30,068
$21,253
$295,214
$215,000
$28,331
$26,721
$39,000
$83,686
$248,500
$42,967
$33,163
$21,351
$28,074
$349,800
$37,897
$56,689
$83,959
$34,000
$34,735
$34,735
$70,000

$24,930

$107,900
$1,000
$16,000
$3,000
$33,854

$73,000
$55,600
$102,802
$2,000
$72,600
$1,700
$55,000

$60,000
$1,000

61
63
96

53
54

59
84
91
94

DPW
DPW
H1
H2
H3
5TON

T2

Port 4
65
52
T1
73

97

Foreman
Dept.
Pickup

Ton Dump Truck
Dump Truck

Rubbish

Rack w/ 4WD & Plow
Pickup

Pump Truck

Highway Dept.

HWY Front End Loader
1987 Humvee

1987 Humvee

1987 Humvee

5 Ton Trk

Trackless Sidewk Snowblower
Backhoe

Utility Trailer

Utility Trailer

Range Haulmark Trailer
Bobcat Skid Steer

EZ Trak Mower

Loader/Backhoe
Utility Trailer
Loader/Backhoe
Motorcycle Trailer
Large Tractor
Utility Trailer
Backhoe
Excavator
Loader/Backhoe
Snow Blower



WTR
HWY
PKS
PKS
WTR

Ingersoll
GMC
Hudson
Homemade
Trailer

P175 WW
Beaver
Util. Trailer
Trailer
Carry-on

Conet
FLTRL

Air Compressor
Yellow
Yellow

Black
Black

1985
1984
1983
1971

146601U85923
112HDB208ET120041
10HHS1206D1000008
4309
4YMULO810BV047604

$8,425

$8,868
$500
$200

Compressor
General Trailer
Utility Trailer
Utility Trailer
Utility Trailer



