

Vehicle Inventory

Owning Dept.	Make	Model	Style	Vehicle Desc.	Year	VIN	Mileage	Value	Unit	Assigned
PD	Ford	Explorer	UT	Shadow	2016	1FM5K8AR0GGA01657	8,483	\$28,596	703	
PD	Ford	Explorer	UT	Shadow	2016	1FM5K8AR2GGA01658	2,616	\$28,596	706	
PD	Ford	Explorer	UT	Shadow	2016	1FM5K8AR4GGA01659	9,693	\$28,596	708	
DPW	Intl.	4400	Packer	Rubbish Trk	2015	1HTMKAAR0FH720068	2,105	\$134,620	71	Packer Truck
PD	Ford	Explorer	Apurp	Gry	2014	1FM5K8AR1EGA33305	19,463	\$25,383	702	Lieutenant
PD	Ford	Explorer	Apurp	Blk/Whi	2014	1FM5K8AR4EGC02121	33,938	\$26,917	704	Patrol
PD	Ford	Explorer	Apurp	Blk	2014	1FM5K8AR6EGC02122	49,159	\$26,917	705	Patrol
PD	Ford	Explorer	Apurp	Blk	2014	1FM5K8AR8EGC02123	36,957	\$0	707	Patrol
PD	Ford	Explorer			2014	1FM5K8AR1DGC25645	34,653	\$25,383	717	
Fire	Ford	Lifeline	Ambu	Ambulance 44	2013	1FDXE4FS5DDA74900	45,869	\$170,000		
PD	Chevy	Tahoe	Apurp	Blk	2013	1GNSK2E0XDR307109	20,100	\$30,878	700	Chief
PD	Ford	Expedition	Apurp	Blk	2013	1FMJU1G50DEF40078	51,286	\$28,971	701	Deputy
PD	Ford	Explorer	Apurp	Blk/Whi	2013	1FM5K8AR7DGC40277	32,597	\$26,618	719	Patrol
PD	Ford	Expedition	4DSED	Blk/Whi	2013	1FMJU1G59DEF40077	8,851	\$30,746	709	Command Vehicle
PD	Ford	F-150	Pkup	Blk	2013	1FTFX1EF9DFB61328	20,913	\$18,283	710	Animal Control
PD	Kawasaki	UTV	750	Blk	2013	JKARFDN19DB506252		\$8,580	M4	Kawasaki Utility Veh.
PD	Ford	Taurus			2013	1FAHP2D84DG201705	13,624	\$20,398	718	
PD	Ford	Fusion			2013	3FA6P0G79DR210343		\$19,891	717	
WTR	Ford	Explorer	Apurp	Blk/Whi	2013	1FM5K8AR9DGC40278	53,000	\$26,618	66	Water
WTR	Ford	Explorer	Apurp	Blk/Whi	2013	1FM5K8AR0DGC40279	52,284	\$26,618	69	Water
HWY	Intl.	SFA	Dump trk	Orange Trk	2012	1HTWDAAR0CJ617420	16,738	\$75,000	55	Dump Truck
SWR	Ford	F-250	Pkup	Blue Pkup	2012	1FDBF2B62CEC31313	14,272	\$37,109	93	Utility Pickup
WTR	Ford	F-350	Pkup	Blue	2012	1FDRF3H69CEC69701	28,373	\$36,225	64	Dept.
HWY	Ford	F-350	Pkup	Blue Trk	2011	1FD8W3H64BEA59548	41,867	\$30,000	50	1 Ton Dump Truck
WTR	Ford	F-250	Pkup	Blue	2011	1FDBF2A69BEA85816	86,883	\$29,270	62	Dept.
Fire	Ford	Lifeline	Ambu	Ambulance 43	2010	1FDXE4FP2ADA06402	71,726	\$179,715		
SWR	Ford	Crown Vic.	4DSED	Sil	2010	2FABP7BV5AX143590	44,393	\$24,896		
HWY	Intl.	7400	Dump	Orange Trk	2009	1HTWDAAR89J105381	26,416	\$115,520	58	Dump Truck
HWY	Ford	F350	Dump	Blue	2008	1FDWF37YX8EE17318	55,374	\$48,000	56	1 Ton Dump Truck
SWR	Ford	F-350	Pkup	Blue Pkup	2008	1FDWF305X8EC74838	86,818	\$28,652	92	Utility Pickup
TRANS	Inter.	4400	Rubbish Trk	Orange	2008	1HTMKAAN78H657535	56,642	\$107,638	76	Rubbish Truck
WTR	Ford	Crown Vic.	4D Sedan	Maroon	2008	2FAFP71V08X180494	81,715	\$25,000	68	Dept.
DPW	Ford	Crown Vic.	4D Sedan	Tan	2007	2FAHP71WX7X100313	68,133	\$25,000		Rubbish
Fire	Chevrolet	Horton	Van	Ambulance 45	2007	1GBE4V1947F423440	73,151	\$142,000		
Fire	GMC	2500 CLA	Pkup	Sierra Pickup	2007	1GTHK29K27E521005	23,208	\$28,073		
HWY	Ford	F21D	Pkup	Blue	2007	1FTNF21537EA01599	83,511	\$25,019	70	Transfer Station Pickup Truck
HWY	Intl.	7400	Dump	Orange Dump Trk	2007	1HTWDAAR97J458452	29,080	\$88,343	57	
HWY	Ford	F-350	Pkup	Blue	2007	1FDWF37Y27EA01598	68,074	\$44,982	72	4X4 Ton Dump
REC	Chevy	G3500	Van	White	2007	1GBHG31V471186807	18,463	\$43,059		Mini Activity Bus
TRANS	Inter.	7400	Garbage	Blue	2007	1HTWCAAN57J456813	40,610	\$130,600	75	Recycle

WTR	Ford	F150	Pkup	Blue	2007	1FTPX125X7FB75985	105,791	\$23,200	61	Foreman
WTR	Chevy	2500 HD	Pkup	Blue	2007	1GCHK24K57E559688	105,173	\$30,068	63	Dept.
SWR	Chevy	2500	Pkup	Orange Pkup	2006	1GCHC24U46E112122	120,166	\$21,253	96	Pickup
Fire	Emon	Typhoon	Fire	Engine 2	2005	4EN6AAA8651000541	18,723	\$295,214		
Fire	International	4400	Fire	Rescue 1 - pumper	2003	1HTMKADR03H575752	49,298	\$215,000		
Fire	Ford	F350 supercab	Pkup	Forestry 1	2003	1FTSX31P83ED84067	2,726	\$28,331		
Fire	Ford	Expedition XLT	Apurp	Rescue 2	2003	1FMPU16L43LC27331	66,834	\$26,721		
HWY	Ford	F-250	Dump	Blue Trk	2003	1FDNF21S13EA52160	104,582	\$39,000	53	Ton Dump Truck
HWY	Intl.	7400	Dump	Orange Dump Trk	2003	1HTWDAAR93J057512	54,972	\$83,686	54	Dump Truck
Fire	Emon	C401	Pkup	Engine 1	2000	4ENGA87Y1000749	24,249	\$248,500		
TRANS	Intl.	4900	Dump	Orange	2000	1HTSDAAR4YH267206	14,391	\$42,967	59	Rubbish
PKS	Ford	F211	Pkup	Blue	1999	1FTNF21S7XEC09992	138,997	\$33,163	84	Rack w/ 4WD & Plow
SWR	Chevy	K2500	Pkup	Blue Pkup	1999	1GCGK24RXXF087684	188,106	\$21,351	91	Pickup
SWR	Frht	FL70	Tanker	Green Tanker	1999	1FV6HJAA2XHA21614	116,461	\$28,074	94	Pump Truck
Fire	Diar	Ladder	3Rate	Ladder 1	1993	1D91R41F1P3008647	10,255	\$349,800		
Fire	Ford	Super Duty	Fire	Bucket Truck	1991	2FDLF47M2MCA42515	7,286	\$37,897		
HWY/PD	Intl.	4900	Dump	Blue	1991	1HTSHNGR7MH311731	45,729	\$56,689	DPW	Highway Dept.
PD	Case	Loader	Coneq	Yellow	1990	JAK0018728	17,181	\$83,959	DPW	HWY Front End Loader
PD	AM Gen	M998	Pkup	CAM	1987	NZ1T56		\$34,000	H1	1987 Humvee
PD	AM Gen	M998	Pkup	CAM	1987	NZ1T5P		\$34,735	H2	1987 Humvee
PD	AM Gen	M998	Pkup	CAM	1987	NZ1T50		\$34,735	H3	1987 Humvee
PD	Am Gen	923	Dump	Tan	1984	C52302681		\$70,000	5 TON	5 Ton Trk

Other Equipment

PKS	Kubota	B2650	Parks Tractor	Orange	2015	BX2370V-1		\$24,930		
HWY	Trac	Ropscab	Orange	snowblower	2015	MT61874				Trackless Sidewk Snowblower
WTR	CAT	Bkhoe	420F2IT	Yellow	2015	CAT0420FEWD00213		\$107,900		Backhoe
HWY	Carry-On	Utility	Utility	Blk	2011	4YMUL1014BV024649		\$1,000		Utility Trailer
HWY	Suretrac	Trailer	Utility	Blk	2010	5JWU1219A1034117		\$16,000		Utility Trailer
PD	Trai	TSV6X10D	Utility	Blk	2010	16HCB1010AP075089		\$3,000	T2	Range Haulmark Trailer
TRANS	Bobcat	S185	Skid steer	Yellow	2010	A3L938251		\$33,854		Bobcat Skid Steer
WTR	J Deere				2009	MOZ445K062563				EZ Trak Mower
HWY	Barber			Surf Rake	2007					
HWY	Case	580	Fmtr	Yellow	2006	N6C411351		\$73,000	Port 4	Loader/Backhoe
SWR	Obrien	7040-SC	Utility	Uilty Trailer	2005	1Z93BJ2E85L119079		\$55,600	65	Utility Trailer
HWY	CAT	Bkhoe	Conet	Yellow	2000	5BL2035		\$102,802	52	Loader/Backhoe
PD	Otrd	ET2600	Utility	Blk	2000	109FS1712Y2022253		\$2,000	T1	Motorcycle Trailer
HWY	J. Deere	6410	Farm Tractor	Green	1999	L06410V245557		\$72,600	73	Large Tractor
PKS	Onrod	ET2600NB	Utility	Red	1999	109FS1718X2022143		\$1,700		Utility Trailer
SWR	Case	Backhoe	Conet	Orange Backhoe	1999	JJG0194232		\$55,000	97	Backhoe
TRANS	Case	920B		920B	1997	DAC201531				Excavator
TRANS	Case	580SL	Conet	Orange Backhoe	1996	JJG0197825		\$60,000		Loader/Backhoe
HWY	Kara	KAS-95	SNTRL	Silver	1992	186K08108NH003054		\$1,000		Snow Blower

WTR	Ingersoll	P175 WW	Conet	Air Compressor	1985	146601U85923	\$8,425	Compressor
HWY	GMC	Beaver	FLTRL	Yellow	1984	112HDB208ET120041	\$8,868	General Trailer
PKS	Hudson	Util. Trailer		Yellow	1983	1OHHS1206D1000008	\$500	Utility Trailer
PKS	Homemade	Trailer		Black	1971	4309	\$200	Utility Trailer
WTR	Trailer	Carry-on		Black		4YMUL0810BV047604		Utility Trailer